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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

Jupiciat pistrict DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

+h
LI LO COMMONPLEAS No. () .. 5@9—(‘_}3

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
Allen Minns 46-3-01 Patrick N. Ford
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ()37 STATE P CODE
i DuBois PA 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Piaintiff )} {Defendant) )

»:0, M| ) GOOWS

03-13-2006 Allen Minpns
CLAIM NO.

V5 075 i XY,
SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cvie__ 599-05 ,
LT 19 Afzéf7/ L4

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.IP. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

10088B. . . L i
This Nofice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prathonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of formo be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from.gopy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

We of appellee(s}
{Common Pleas Na. ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer enitry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent

RULE: T

Name of appellee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaintNe_this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of

service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail
{2} Iif you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BRENTERED AGAINST YOU,

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date: VYo

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILEDoya s
! <3300
BRI oot to Anchons
Pmthowgglr:/r}aeﬁ(hgf Courts Mg—ﬁr d

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10} DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicabie boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF -
AFFIDAVIT: |hereby swear or affirm that | served
I . upon the District Justice designated therein on
., 1 by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
,on

{3 a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Commaon Pleas No.

(date of service)
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)
[J by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

19
[ and turther that i served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
[C] by personal service [} by (certified) {registered)

)1q

the Rule was addressed on
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
Signature of affiant

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
19

¥

THIS DAY OF

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of officiai
19

My commission expires on

Sunon Mﬁqgegﬁ;ﬂuom d
U374
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NOTICE OF APPEAL

O '
’ ‘CO&&NWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FROM
JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
L’ (994.‘ COMMON PLEAS No. D { - -5_@,% F\
NOTICE OF APPEAL
Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
dote and in the case mentioned below
NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST NO. OR NAME OF D,
Allen Piinng 46-3-01 Patrick U, Ford
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT v STATE 7P CODE
: Qgé?gug NuBRnis ph 158801
oA NT TN THE CASE OF { Plaintiff) (Deferdant)
02=13=2006 Allen tinps vs Pt s w3 £ Qreonrs, Ter
NG SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR FIS NEV OF A ¥

cv 19 £00-08 W
LT 19 / %7 L

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

1008B. , , L ,
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as o | 1007(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of\7c37mt{be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from.copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

We of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas No. ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To )

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint®in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail. \

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BEAENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date: 9

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 312-84 . COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE 7O FILE COMPLAIRT
{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

[T & copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) ., [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, (name) ,on

.18 [T by personal service [J by {(certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

[ and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on 18 [T by personal service [] by {certified) (registered)

mall, sender’s receipt attached herato.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS . DAY OF .18
Signature of affiant

Signature of ofticiai befors whom aifidavit was made

Title of officias

My commission expires on , 18,



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
L AnRETELD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 MINNS, ALLEN B
MDJ Name: Hon. 317 W. SHERIDAN AVE
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L ]
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 i [BOB SHOWERS WINDOWS & SUNROOMS INC.!

911 N. FRONT STREET
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

ALLEN MINNS -
317 W. SHERIDAN AVE Docket No.: CV-0000599-05
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 12/15/05

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

Izl Judgment was entered for: (Name)

Judgment was entered against: (Name)__MINNS, ALLEN

in the amount of $ .Q0_on: (Date of Judgment) 3/13/06
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ .00
Judgment Costs $ .00
: - . - ; Interest on Judgment $o 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ .00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential S===========
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

&§/ 3"0(9 Date Daw ﬂ . QJ-"—O@ PK)F , Magisterial bistrictJudge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 . SEAL

AOPC31S05  pATE PRINTED: 3/13/06 10:54:04 AM
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* COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMESNT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Diet. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 MINNS, ALLEN 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 317 W. SHERIDAN AVE
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Agress: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Taiepnone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [BOB SHOWERS WINDOWS & SUNROOMS INC.
911 N. FRORT STREET
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000599-05
PO BOX 452 Date Filed: 12/15/05
DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

Judgment was entered for: (Name)

EI Judgment was entered against: (Name)_uw

in the amount of $

.00 on:

I:I Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ -00
Judgment Costs $— .00
. o ) . APR 1 7 ZUUB Interest on Judgment $____ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. 1L o5{ulAltomey Fees $ .00
erham A. Sh Total $ .00

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courgs

I:I Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

(Date of Judgment) 1/13/06

F, L E D (Date & Time)

I:] Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

5’ ’Sﬂcﬁ Date DM //] . é—r-op "? I‘)f , Magisterial District Judge

Date

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 . -

AOPC31505 parE PRINTED:

3/13/06

SEAL

10:54:04 AM
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) NOTICE OF APPEAI.

Gl A s e e SR TR

COMMONWEAI.‘I‘H OF PENNSYI.VANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT . DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

fo¥ '
o \ =
L.,f‘; ) | COMMON PLEAS No. 0{5’“ Ale . WI)
NOTICE OF APPEAL |

Nohce is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleos an oppeol from the Judgment rendered by the Dlsind Justice on ?he
da'e and in the case mentioned below. ° '

NAME QF APPELLANT ] . ) ] MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

£1len Binne ' LEe3e01 Patrick 8_ rnm
- ADDRESS OF APPELLANT qary . STATE . ZiP CODE
Pl n an

Dulofe PR £830%

1% } L= SOOE Allen pinng Vs ;
PNC™ = = SIGNIKTURE OF APPELTANT OR FISATTORNEY OF AGENTE

Cv 19 Sdg-08 e o

rig___ s T e
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.J.P. Nu lf appe//ant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC. PJP No.
1008B. ,
This Notice of Appeal, when. received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE: TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before Dlstnct Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from, copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: 1o Prothonoiory

Enter rule upon . , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
. k Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas Na T 7 ) within twenty (20) days ofter service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
] s Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent
RULE: To _ . appeliee(s).
Ppe

Namme of appeliee(s)

(1) You are nofifi ed that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complomf in thls uppecl WIthln twenty (20) days aofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail. .

{2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WiILL \ABE-ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date: [ : N
_ ‘_'Slgnature_ of Prothonotary or Deputy

A

o
.,

hcrﬂhy certify this to be & frue
and attested copy of the orlglnal
siatement filed in this case.

APR 12 2006

Attest, Lot sl
" Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts
AOPC 312-84

... COPY TO BE SERVED ON APPELLEE



Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

March 2, 2012

RE: 2006-00569-CD
Allen Minns
Vs. o BRI

Bob Showers Windows & Sunrooms, Inc.

To All Parties and Counsel:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, PO Box
549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before

May 2,2012.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

; (/‘T‘ Bk TH
F. Cortez Bell, I1I, Esq.
Court Administrator
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
PO Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830
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016H26524836

$00.450
03/02/2012

Mailed From 16830
US POSTAGE

Hasler

Bob Showers Windows & Sunrooms, Inc.
118 Enterprise Drive
Philipsbure. PA 16866

NIXIE isz BE 1 CC O3/sia742
RETURN TO SENMDER
NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED
UNABLE TO FORWARD
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Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

March 2, 2012

RE: 2006-00569-CD
Allen Minns
Vs.

Bob Showers Windows & Sunrooms, Inc.

To All Parties and Counsel:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, PO Box
549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before

May 2, 2012.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

7 (;f* Pk T
F. Cortez Bell, I11, Esq.
Court Administrator



